PETITION F{ 1 ZONING RE-CLAS. TICATION
ANDYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION wit™

TO THE 20 COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1, or wei.
County and wlich is described in the description and plat atiached hereto and made 3 part kereol,
hereby pition (1} 1bat the oning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant |

zone to an
w

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an KESXXAXAXALX

L1 _zone; for the foliowing reasuns

e attached description

and (2) for a Special Exeeption, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

Crgnty. 1o use the hercin described property, for  GESacxmSSnnxeE  OFfices and

Hfice Juiiding

3| Property is to he posted 3 Zoning Regulat

stication and or Special Exception advertizing
unom fifing of this po further agree 10 and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltinore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

County

Contract pui

Address Address

Petitioner's Atior Protestant’s Alturney

Address . ) [t l_‘. i

ORDERED By The Zoning Commisvoner of Haltswore County  this 23rd day

1965, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

fequired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in o newspay.
out Baltimore County, that praperty be posted, and that the

Cor.missioner of Hallimore

general circulation through
ing be had before the Zoning
ty in Room 108, ¥ fing Towson, |

55h. 2, 50 MW

County, ‘on the =Aay of D¢ tober 1066 ar

o | \ 5 A’(L-’/‘f

/
ning Commissioner of Baltimere County

DOLLENBERG BROTHERS
Kegisersd Prefesnomsl Enginaors & Land Smeors
108 WASHINGTON AVENUE AT YRR READ

TowsoN, MO, 2120

Zonins
poreel lase ritusts, lylng end beins ia ke
1atrlet of more County, Stite of Mapyland ena
follows to w

for the sare ¢
ce of 190 e

ning thence

: therefrom nll

#

___legal owner . of the property situate in Baltimore 7,47,

rE

3483 P10 §,

“6 WITHA

Y1

45 3 1061 peo¥

@

Pursuant to ths sdvertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition and

it appearing that by reason of the regul
ng Regulations hay

3 Special Exception for % O1fic¢ ,, R . sne? be granted
. 2
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissiorier of Bstamore County this. .. L&l

day of... cr ..., 1068, (T
B

ronepand¢ar a Special Exception fore Offices and Office. Buildiog should be and the same is

U 3P

RO

granted. from and after the -lm- af this order. subject to uu;m.n of the site plan by the
Burcau of P es and the Office of P1 .nyfu%
" Zonirt &n‘: sionet AIBAI
’
Pursuant to the advertiscment, posting of properfy and public hearing on the above retition

and it appearing that by reason of..... . e

the above re-classification shouli NOT BE HAD, and or the Special ®xception should NOT BE

GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. ... day
Of oo, 106 thatthc above reclassification be and the same is hereby
DENIED and that te above described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and
to remain a <one; and o the Special Exception {or

be and the same is herchy

lonér of Baitimore

MiCROF I mE

ALTIMGEE COUNTY
COUN

August 18, 1966

CB OF PLANNING ANU ZONING
FICE 5 1NG
TOMSCN, MARYTAND 21201

Reelassificaiion From BA to BL
for William 3, Denry, Jocated
}/S 01d Court Foad 190" EfS
Telsterstown Foad, 3rd District
(Tten 2, August 23, 1966)

Willias T, Russell, Jr., Esquire
Stockedale & Stocksdal

N
1213 Fidelity ‘uilding
Baltinore, Maiyland 212C1

Doar Sir:

The Zening Advieory Committec has reviewed the subject petition and makes
the follewing comments:

BUREAU (8 ENGINERTNO:

fatur - ixisting &" water in 014 Court Foads

Sewer - Sxisting 8" mewer in Old Court Roads

Adequacy of existing utilities tc be dtermined by developer or his snrineer.

oad - 0ld Court load is to be developed s a minimum 30! rosd on a 501 right of way.
z A reclassification of the subject property 4
reguintions perait the propoted use (offices) in thn nx.nim
FA zone with a ..pu:,nl Exception.

| OF THAFTIC NOTIEERDD: “he site distance at the entrance is below engineering
standards. The sita distance 15 158' instead of the minimus 200'. If the land is
zoned EL and 4s used for commercial uses, it would generate 200 trips per day, but

if restricted to office use it would generate approximately 30 trips a day.

FHOJECT PIANNING DIVISIGN: This office will review snd submit any neceessry comments
at 2 later date.

The &bois coments are not intended to indicate the appropriatensss of the
zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties ave made aware of plans or
probloms that may have a besring on this case. The ector and/or the Deputy D’rector
of the Office of Flanning and Zoning will submit recor-endations on the appropriatenass
of tho requested zon‘ng 10 days before the Zoning Commissioner's hearing.

The following members had no comment to offer:

Fire Bureau

Health Jepartaont

Industrial Devolopment Cemmission
Beard of Education

Buildings Departmant

State Roads Comnissios:

Ver: truly yours,
<

’ -

p

P

. DYGH,
/ Zoning Technicd

JEDayln

oer  farlyls Erown-Burnan
C. Richard Moors-Dursau of 'l.‘raﬂ'l.c Engineering
hlbert ¥, Quimby-Projsct Planning Divisien

BRLTINGEZ OQUMET OFFICE OF FLANNING ANG ZOWINO
comdy oF7Ies DI}
TO4E0N, MARYLAE 2120k

Willias Ts Fussell, Jr., Esquire RISy Peclaseificetdion From FA to RL
dey imdale & for Willlas 5, Dendy, lcoated
Beitinorey Maryiand Fi201 ey oy b4 t/"l““
Balt.

(Ttem 2, intest l_‘- 1848)
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"
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AONIND ACKINISTRATION DIVES A reclassificatinon of the subject preperty fn mot
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A sone with & Special ZSamis,
L4 FPIC FROTMESHIADY Tha site distance st the emtrenes in below n-.sunux;
e 10 150' irstesd of the minims 200's If the land
-o-d :u. am ip used fur -—-nl.-l uase, it would genarete 200 tripe per da_ » b-:t
if restricted %o offics use 1t would sererste approximately 30 trips & daye
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Tra above cossents are not intended 1o indicste the aopropristerass nf the
sening action raquested, but to sssure thet all partiss are made et af lana
problans thet mey have & besring on thin case. The Direstor sed/or

of the 0ffice of Flasning and Iouing will subsit resawendations on v.n-

of the requested zoning 10 days before the Ioning Commissioner's hearings

Tha following mesbers had no coment to offe:

rtaent
Induotrisl T vv-lrrn.nt Comndnnion
ksard of “ducation
buildings Departseny
State Foads Commiseicon

JDizia

<1 larlyle Brown-Bureau of ‘nginesring
. Rlohand Foorewsuresu of Traffic Ingineering
\lsert Ve Quinby-Froject Flaniiag Pivision

BA&MOHE COUNTY, MARY‘WD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE

Eost of Ralstontown Poad:
Potitlon #57-80-X. Nosth slda of Oid Cout Road 190 fest
SUBIET, ’r:ﬁm‘:- 1o Spectal Excwpticifor Offfioss and Offica Bullding.

William 8. Denny = Patltionar.

3ed Digelct

MEARING: Wednesday, October 5, 1966, (200 PM)

The plannk siaff of the Office of Plarning and Zoning wili offer no
dv-m"mwun--q-ap-mlu. 1F 1t should be decided to
gront tha patitien, m.wmnulhdhplmh-d-
wbject to <. approval .

PIRERVILLE, MARY L anD piaos

Decomber 22, 1966

John G. Rose, Csqul e
Zoning Commissioner
Baltimare County Officc
County Office Build
111 W. Chesapeake Wvenue
Towson, Maryland 21208

RE -

Dear Mr. Rose

Please c
above er
€OvEr cout thereof,

iter an

decision in the itTed 2a

Wiz i

Enclasure

County o

¢ of Planning and 2

Zanivg

Petition f
N/S 0ld ¢
of Reisterstomn R
William b,
Mo. 67-

o 190"

Denny
X

appeal to the

Enclosed is my check

ard of Sgpe

COUNTY OrFicE nurc

May B, 1968

ell, Evy.
lity Suildi
und 21201

William 6, Denn,

F

Dear Mr. Russell

 time
Exhivit No. 4, which way introduced
case

Jeh @y this file

it will b

ec: Mr. John G. Ro

ile No. 67-50-%

in

has been closed, w

May 24, 1963;

Veiry truly yours,

would apprec iate




- nﬁ'mon}: COUNTY, MAR

Williom 8. Denny - #67-80-X
R R e e | INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE . ’
FOR OFFICES AND OFFICE BUILDING, use for the subject property. 7o....Mr. John G Rese, Zoning Comi
N/S of Old Court Rood 190" Eatof 1 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS .-t Date...
Reisterstown Road,

OF ORDER FRow.__ George E. Gavrelis, Director of Planning

susypcr. . Petition 167-80-X. Nerth side of Qld Court Rood 190 feet Exst of Reistarstown Road.
BALTIMORE COUNTY g et T Wi fehegotig Optalios Tk i 28N day : For Offices ard Office Building.
No. 67-80-X ; " Ay
of Juiy, 1967, by the Caunty Board of Appeals ORDERED, tnat the special exception 3o District e 2 -* '-'b ilten 5. ey
petitioned for be and the vame is hereby GRANTED, subject ta site plan opproval by the £ - x X : ‘ P e #
CRIMON Departvant of Plonning and Zoning and the Bureay of Public Servizes. HEARING: Wednesday, October 5, 1966. (200 P.M.) : : P
THAEE T e WA ol edgRmlog 0 pamelF o dass Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chapter 1100, 4 Wo4 P~
ona .&4 cere tract of ground on Jhe north si.e of Old Cuurt Road 190 feet east of Reisters=
Labtitle B of the Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 cdition. anning stafi of the Offica of Planning and Zoning will cffer ro
town Ruad, in the Thitd Election District of Boltimore County. sre comment en the subject petition. IF it shauld be decided to
grant the petiticn, however, we request that the site plan be made
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS subject to our opproval.
The petiticner is the owaer of an iregular tract of grovnd which is zoned

in part R=Aand in part Business Local,  There are two frame houses and a garage on the

M,

Willion S. (hldw ». Chairman FLEAS) =IPTS), court uuuu:Rvm
property, and the pefitioner fertified that he preposes to convert the existing house uurell- - WxH e llllm‘-r:‘:‘m" 4,
ings int offices and remave the garage an the properiy.  He further festificd tliat he Y

INVOICE
does not ot this time intend to raake eny exterior changes 10 the building other than

m.z.moms COUNTY,
OFFICE OF FINANCE

Division of ol :.amru awd Receipis

wcdernizotion.  He further testified that in his opinion the granting of the special ex-
ceplion for office use wocld in ne way violale Ssetion 502. 1 of the Zoning Regulctions.
m MMYLAND 21204
Tor We, B, Wellay
Saile [ et "oy,
Pisavilis, Merylmd 21208

The scle protestant is one Mitchel! M. Eisenburg, who owns o shopping
center at the southeast comer of Old Court and Puizterstown Roods.  He testified that
he did nat object to the propesed office use g3 such; however, he feared that persons

de g 1o reach the Denny property from Reisterstown Road might use his paiking lot

a4 the shortest raute 10 the subject property. Emt of appenl - Wn. B Bmany, potitionsr
o $7-82-x

The Board cannot anlicipate that thix will happen, as there is more thon

adequate access through sting public roads.  The Board “urther fin.s os @ fact

that the proposed office use would in no way violate Section 502.1 of the Zuning Regula-

tiom, and indved believes that the proposed affice use is a reasonable and highly opproprizie

bes ATANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNT
T D ViSION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 212048
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY e i

MARYLAND

. ELEPHONE INVOICE
" ;i)
TUPLICOR Distriet. .~ ____ / ; 0
OFFIC ! Posted for /.f el ’ Dite’of Pontieg., J22ct%, FFICE OF FINAN("
THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN petiioner _ Ailledmec /3, T : i ot

& TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
THE HERALD - AAGUE Location f proj A Al I g =
o CouMNTY NEwS Bl oroperty. 4,

orth side of Old 1L

un feet East of ey VILLE,

0 No. | Newburg Avenue CATONSVILLE.

DATE & YN!- me'-:n\\'.
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